

10 February 2021

Official information request 8140007953 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

Wendy Gray

By email: treeadvocatewendy@gmail.com

Tēnā koe Wendy

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA)

Re: Tree owner approval – 1817 Great North Road, Avondale

I refer to your email of 10 January 2021, where you requested information and instructions relating to the tree owner approval for removal of a notable macrocarpa tree at 1817 Great North Road, Avondale.

You have asked for copies of:

1. the documents listed in paragraph 11 of the owner approval decision

Please find attached copies of documents 'b' to 'j' listed in paragraph 11 of the owner approval decision. Some information has been withheld under LGOIMA section 7(2)(a), to protect the privacy of natural persons, and 7(2)(c)(i) to protect information which is subject to an obligation of confidence.

Due to the size of the attachments, the information can be accessed by using the below OneDrive link:

https://1drv.ms/u/s!Ar3AEgw1mNLn5UklzqPVTFiNwpcP?e=F49SEz

Please note the link expires after 30 days. We recommend you save the information to your personal computer.

Under section 14(1)(b) of the LGOIMA, we are extending the timeframe to make a decision on document 'a' listed in the owner approval. We will provide you with our decision by 26 February 2021.

2. any instructions given to the experts especially in respect of any council-initiated reports

Under section 14(1)(a) and 14(1)(b) of the LGOIMA, we are extending the timeframe to make a decision on this part of your request for information. We will provide you with our decision by 26 February 2021.

Decisions relating to the information that is being released to you were made by Dr Claudia Wyss, Director Customer and Community Services.

Should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review of this decision.

If you have any further queries please contact me on 09 301 0101, quoting official information number 8140007953.

Ngā mihi

Elizabeth Chatterton

Privacy and Official Information Manager Governance Services